Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 001
e Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider . . Requested Committed
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) FRN SLD Explanation Amount J—
MR1:Approved as
. submitted. MR1:The
AT&T Corp. Scholarship Prep - ) .
(143001192) Oceanside (17027418) CA 2599030280 IA Funded apphqant did not $6,759.94 $6,759.94
submit any RAL
correctio...
MR1:Approved as
. submitted. MR1:The
Celaite (U, 1, Auburn Public Library ;9599001429 1A Funded applicant did not §1,251.01  $1,251.01
(143010484) (136639) X
submit any RAL
correctio...
MR1:Approved as
. . submitted. MR1:The
Cable One, Inc. Blue Ridge Unif School . .
(143010484) Dist 32 (143137) AZ 2599041845 IA Funded apphqant did not $16,590.24 $16,590.24
submit any RAL
correctio...
MR1:Approved as
. . submitted. MR1:The
Cable One, Inc. Blue Ridge Unif School . .
(143010484) Dist 32 (143137) AZ 2599041852 IA Funded appllgant did not $14,579.90 $14,579.90
submit any RAL
correctio...
MR1:Approved as
CenturyLink Level 3 Garden Citv Public submitted. MR1:The
Communications, LLC Libra (17}(])02416) ID 2599032305 IA Funded applicant did not $2,886.00 $2,886.00
(143021460) y submit any RAL
correctio...




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested Committed

(SPIN)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Chickasaw
Telecommunications
Services, Inc.
(143013786)

CNI Sales Inc
(143017525)

All Saints (13712)

Maplewood-Richmond
Hts Dist (136932)

Putnam County School
District (127429)

Scholarship Prep-Santa
Ana 1 (17027420)

St Elizabeth Catholic
Academy (12490)

Walters Public Library
(139917)

Moorestown Friends
School (8629)

NY

MO

GA

CA

NY

OK

NJ

2599038826

2599057067

2599021090

2599031215

2599013236

2599057824

2599024924

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

CR1:FRN canceled in
accordance with a
RAL request
submitted by Heather
Robinson ...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2027 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
09/30/2026 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

Amount

$2,123.86

$899.94

$65,880.00

$3,600.00

$1,631.81

$6,888.00

$3,138.00

Amount

$0.00

$899.94

$65,880.00

$3,600.00

$0.00

$6,888.00

$3,138.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested Committed

(SPIN)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Cox Rhode Island
Telcom, LLC
(143016764)

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

ESC7Net
(143008766)

Stone Corral Elem Sch
District (143932)

Villa Maria Academy
(20792)

Lincoln-Sudbury
School District
(16084156)

Pennfield School
(2898)

Stanwood Camano
School District 401
(145244)

Lodi School District
(122922)

Leveretts Chapel
School Dist (140703)

CA

PA

MA

RI

WA

NJ

TX

2599019866

2599021279

2599012628

2599027842

2599030681

2599056580

2599046408

IA

IA

IC

IA

IC

BM

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2599012628.003 was
modified from Racks
&a...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

CR1:FRN canceled in
accordance with a
RAL request
submitted by Charlie
Jackson ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Indicator for
BEN 86782 -
LEVERETTS CH...

Amount

$19,112.00

$3,375.12

$9,472.62

$1,671.00

$21,730.57

$31,407.65

$13,426.66

Amount

$19,112.00

$3,375.12

$9,472.62

$1,671.00

$21,730.57

$31,407.65

$13,426.66




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested Committed

(SPIN)

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

Heart of Iowa
Communications
Cooperative
(143002030)

Heart of Iowa
Communications
Cooperative
(143002030)

Infrastructure
Technology Solutions
(143032851)

Infrastructure
Technology Solutions
(143032851)

Metropolitan
Telecommunications
Holding Company
(143028307)

MXN Corporation
(143020138)

Hydaburg City School
District (145690)

East Marshall Comm
School Dist (131859)

Eldora-New Providence
Sch Dist (132157)

Andrew Community
School Dist (132451)

Andrew Community
School Dist (132451)

Grande Innovation
Academy (17006292)

Barrow County School
District (127390)

AK

IA

IA

IA

IA

AZ

GA

2599026572

2599057400

2599010685

2599053154

2599061545

2599021909

2599010694

IA

IA

IA

BM

IC

IA

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The FRN was
changed from
contractual products
and services to
month-to-month...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:FRN modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||[MR2:The
Bandwidth
Upload/Dow...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$972.00

$2,604.76

$2,604.76

$6,660.74

$6,660.74

$23,568.16

$197,567.39

Amount

$0.00

$2,604.76

$2,604.76

$0.00

$6,660.74

$23,568.16

$197,567.39




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested Committed

(SPIN)

Nebraska Central
Telephone Co.
(143002184)

Network Solutions,
Inc. (143005577)

Pacific Bell Telephone
Company
(143002665)

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Presidio Networked
Solutions Group LLC
(143005378)

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Shenandoah Cable
Television, LLC
(143033629)

Sargent Township
Library (138827)

Msd Lawrence
Township (130282)

Kentfield Elem School
District (144243)

Falls City Indep School
Dist (141507)

Quincy School District
172 (136509)

Community Cons Sd 59
(135211)

Franklin County Public
Schools. (126588)

NE

IN

CA

TX

IL

IL

VA

2599010066

2599018961

2599019183

2599037605

2599005114

2599004924

2599007214

IA

IC

IA

IC

BM

BM

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
3/13/2025 to
03/21/2025 to agree
Wi...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2026 to
06/30/2029 to ag...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2026 to
06/30/2029 to ag...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$26,300 to $22,100
monthly recurring
unit cost to ...

Amount

$623.52

$197,111.63

$15,015.02

$13,510.67

$432.38

$1,105.44

$252,480.00

Amount

$623.52

$197,111.63

$15,015.02

$13,510.67

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested Committed

(SPIN)

Space Exploration
Technologies Corp.
(143053761)

Stratus Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Supernal Systems,
LLC (143050712)

Telepak Networks,
Inc. (143021979)

Vector Tech Group
(143049512)

Verizon Online LLC
(143026397)

VisualEdge IT, Inc.
(143037548)

Painted Desert
Demonstration Project
Dba The Star School
(222828)

Belvidere C U School
Dist 100 (135839)

Bruning - Davenport
Unified School District
(78612)

Copiah County School
District (128620)

Tekonsha Community
Schools (131377)

Central Catholic High
School (1036)

Alexandria Comm
School Corp (130178)

AZ

IL

NE

MS

MI

MA

IN

2599016877

2599023605

2599049015

2599024460

2599017460

2599047158

2599013505

IA

IA

IC

IA

IC

IA

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The One-Time
Quantity for FRN
Line Item
2599049015.001 was
modified from 1 t...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$16,465 to
$16,368.40 to ...

Amount

$4,800.00

$18,130.08

$7,560.00

$63,667.20

$13,396.00

$589.10

$13,094.72

Amount

$0.00

$18,130.08

$7,560.00

$0.00

$13,396.00

$589.10

$13,094.72




Service Provider Requested Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status SLD Explanation Amount J—
MRI1:Approved as
Windstream Belvidere C U School submitted. MR1:The
Communications, LLC Dist 100 (135839) IL 2599046307 IA  Funded applicant did not $33,523.20 $33,523.20
(143030766) submit any RAL
correctio...
MR1:Approved as
Windstream Belvidere C U School submitted. MR1:The
Communications, LLC Dist 100 (135839) IL 2599046283 [A Funded applicant did not $27,941.57 $27,941.57
(143030766) submit any RAL
correctio...
MRI1:Approved as
. Gem Innovation submitted. MR1:The
(Zlaggogggg%lon' LLC Schools Of Idaho ID 2599034026 IA Fuﬁ‘a‘; , applicant did not $1,260.00 $0.00
(16046167) submit any RAL
correctio...
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