Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 001
- Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AT&T Corp. (143001192)	Scholarship Prep - Oceanside (17027418)	CA	2599030280	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,759.94	\$6,759.94
Cable One, Inc. (143010484)	Auburn Public Library (136639)	IL	2599001429	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,251.01	\$1,251.01
Cable One, Inc. (143010484)	Blue Ridge Unif School Dist 32 (143137)	AZ	2599041845	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$16,590.24	\$16,590.24
Cable One, Inc. (143010484)	Blue Ridge Unif School Dist 32 (143137)	AZ	2599041852	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$14,579.90	\$14,579.90
CenturyLink Level 3 Communications, LLC (143021460)	Garden City Public Library (17002416)	ID	2599032305	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,886.00	\$2,886.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	All Saints (13712)	NY	2599038826	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,123.86	\$0.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Maplewood-Richmond Hts Dist (136932)	МО	2599057067	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$899.94	\$899.94
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Putnam County School District (127429)	GA	2599021090	IA	Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in accordance with a RAL request submitted by Heather Robinson	\$65,880.00	\$65,880.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Scholarship Prep-Santa Ana 1 (17027420)	CA	2599031215	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2027 to 06/30/2026 to ag	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	St Elizabeth Catholic Academy (12490)	NY	2599013236	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,631.81	\$0.00
Chickasaw Telecommunications Services, Inc. (143013786)	Walters Public Library (139917)	OK	2599057824	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,888.00	\$6,888.00
CNI Sales Inc (143017525)	Moorestown Friends School (8629)	NJ	2599024924	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 09/30/2026 to 06/30/2026 to ag	\$3,138.00	\$3,138.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Stone Corral Elem Sch District (143932)	CA	2599019866	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$19,112.00	\$19,112.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Villa Maria Academy (20792)	PA	2599021279	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,375.12	\$3,375.12
ConvergeOne, Inc. (143011994)	Lincoln-Sudbury School District (16084156)	MA	2599012628	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2599012628.003 was modified from Racks &a	\$9,472.62	\$9,472.62
Cox Rhode Island Telcom, LLC (143016764)	Pennfield School (2898)	RI	2599027842	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,671.00	\$1,671.00
Ednetics, Inc. (143008534)	Stanwood Camano School District 401 (145244)	WA	2599030681	IC	Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in accordance with a RAL request submitted by Charlie Jackson r	\$21,730.57	\$21,730.57
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	Lodi School District (122922)	NJ	2599056580	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$31,407.65	\$31,407.65
ESC7Net (143008766)	Leveretts Chapel School Dist (140703)	TX	2599046408	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Indicator for BEN 86782 - LEVERETTS CH	\$13,426.66	\$13,426.66

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
GCI Communication Corp (143001199)	Hydaburg City School District (145690)	AK	2599026572	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The FRN was changed from contractual products and services to month-to-month	\$972.00	\$0.00
Heart of Iowa Communications Cooperative (143002030)	East Marshall Comm School Dist (131859)	IA	2599057400	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,604.76	\$2,604.76
Heart of Iowa Communications Cooperative (143002030)	Eldora-New Providence Sch Dist (132157)	IA	2599010685	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Bandwidth Upload/Dow	\$2,604.76	\$2,604.76
Infrastructure Technology Solutions (143032851)	Andrew Community School Dist (132451)	IA	2599053154	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,660.74	\$0.00
Infrastructure Technology Solutions (143032851)	Andrew Community School Dist (132451)	IA	2599061545	IC	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$6,660.74	\$6,660.74
Metropolitan Telecommunications Holding Company (143028307)	Grande Innovation Academy (17006292)	AZ	2599021909	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$23,568.16	\$23,568.16
MXN Corporation (143020138)	Barrow County School District (127390)	GA	2599010694	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$197,567.39	\$197,567.39

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Nebraska Central Telephone Co. (143002184)	Sargent Township Library (138827)	NE	2599010066	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$623.52	\$623.52
Network Solutions, Inc. (143005577)	Msd Lawrence Township (130282)	IN	2599018961	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$197,111.63	\$197,111.63
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Kentfield Elem School District (144243)	CA	2599019183	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$15,015.02	\$15,015.02
PC Solutions & Integration, Inc. (143035405)	Falls City Indep School Dist (141507)	TX	2599037605	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 3/13/2025 to 03/21/2025 to agree wi	\$13,510.67	\$13,510.67
Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC (143005378)	Quincy School District 172 (136509)	IL	2599005114	BM	Not Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2026 to 06/30/2029 to ag	\$432.38	\$0.00
Sentinel Technologies, Inc. (143008231)	Community Cons Sd 59 (135211)	IL	2599004924	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2026 to 06/30/2029 to ag	\$1,105.44	\$0.00
Shenandoah Cable Television, LLC (143033629)	Franklin County Public Schools. (126588)	VA	2599007214	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$26,300 to \$22,100 monthly recurring unit cost to	\$252,480.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Space Exploration Technologies Corp. (143053761)	Painted Desert Demonstration Project Dba The Star School (222828)	AZ	2599016877	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,800.00	\$0.00
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Belvidere C U School Dist 100 (135839)	IL	2599023605	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$18,130.08	\$18,130.08
Supernal Systems, LLC (143050712)	Bruning - Davenport Unified School District (78612)	NE	2599049015	IC	Funded	MR1:The One-Time Quantity for FRN Line Item 2599049015.001 was modified from 1 t	\$7,560.00	\$7,560.00
Telepak Networks, Inc. (143021979)	Copiah County School District (128620)	MS	2599024460	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$63,667.20	\$0.00
Vector Tech Group (143049512)	Tekonsha Community Schools (131377)	MI	2599017460	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$13,396.00	\$13,396.00
Verizon Online LLC (143026397)	Central Catholic High School (1036)	MA	2599047158	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$589.10	\$589.10
VisualEdge IT, Inc. (143037548)	Alexandria Comm School Corp (130178)	IN	2599013505	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$16,465 to \$16,368.40 to	\$13,094.72	\$13,094.72

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Belvidere C U School Dist 100 (135839)	IL	2599046307	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$33,523.20	\$33,523.20
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Belvidere C U School Dist 100 (135839)	IL	2599046283	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$27,941.57	\$27,941.57
Zayo Education, LLC (143030857)	Gem Innovation Schools Of Idaho (16046167)	ID	2599034026	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,260.00	\$0.00



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Friday, May 16th, 2025 at 01:57 PM CDT